®
December 1997
ICL7134
14-Bit Multiplying
Microprocessor-Compatible D/A Converter
C
1
C

op-amp is needed. The PROM is coded to correct for errors
in these resistors as well as the inversion of the MSB.
Ordering Information
NON-LINEARITY AT 25oC
TEMPERATURE RANGE (oC)
PACKAGE0 to 70 -25 to 85 -55 to 125
BIPOLAR VERSIONS
0.01% (12-bit) ICL7134BJCJI ICL7134BJIJI ICL7134BJMJI 28 Ld CERDIP
0.006% (13-bit) ICL7134BKCJI ICL7134BKIJI ICL7134BKMJI 28 Ld CERDIP
0.003% (14-bit) ICL7134BLCJI ICL7134BLIJI ICL7134BLMJI 28 Ld CERDIP
UNIPLAR VERSIONS
0.01% (12-bit) ICL7134UJCJI ICL7134UJIJI ICL7134UJMJI 28 Ld CERDIP
0.006% (13-bit) ICL7134UKCJI ICL7134UKIJI ICL7134UKMJI 28 Ld CERDIP
0.003% (14-bit) ICL7134ULCJI ICL7134ULIJI ICL7134ULMJI 28 Ld CERDIP
1
AUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
-888-INTERSIL or 321-724-7143 | Intersil (and design) is a registered trademark of Intersil Americas Inc.
opyright © Intersil Americas Inc. 2002. All Rights Reserved